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JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATIONS 
 

FEDERAL-STATE JOINT BOARD LISTING 
 

State Commissioners  
 

Name Title Address Phone E-mail 
 
Munns, Diane C. 

 
Chair  
 

 
Iowa Utilities Board 
350 Maple Street 
Des, Moines, Iowa 50319-0069 
 

 
515-281-4189 Phone 
515-281-8821 Fax 

 
diane.munns@iub.state.ia.us  

Burke, John D. Board Member  
 

Vermont Public Service Board  
112 State Street  
(Chittenden Bank Building) 
Drawer  20302  
Montpelier, VT 05620-2701  
 

802-828-5328 Phone 
802-828-3351 Fax 

jburke@psb.state.vt.us  

Ripley, Judith G. Commissioner 
 

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission  
Indiana Government Center South  
West Washington Street, Suite E-306 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 

317-232-2704 Phone 
317-232-6758 Fax 

jripley@urc.state.in.us   
 

Kjellander, Paul   President  
 

Idaho Public Utilities Commission  
P.O. Box 83620 
Boise, ID 83720-0074 
 

208-334-2898 Phone 
208-334-3762 Fax 

pkjella@puc.state.id.us  
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State Staff Members 
 

 
Name Title    Address          Phone E-mail 

 
 
Bluhm, Peter 
 
 

Director of 
Regulatory Policy 

Vermont Public Service Board 
112 State St., 4th Floor 
Drawer 20 
Montpelier, VT 05620-2701 
 

802-828-2358 Phone 
802-828-3351 Fax 

pbluhm@psb.state.vt.us  

Cusick, Joe Telecommunications 
Section Supervisor 

Idaho Public Utilities Commission 
472 West Washington Street 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0074 
 

208-334-0333 Phone 
208-334-3762 Fax 

jcusick@puc.state.id.us  

Shifman, Joel Senior Advisor Maine Public Utilities Commission 
State House Section #18 
242 State Street 
Augusta, ME 84333 
 

207-287-1381 Phone 
207-287-1039 Fax 

Joel.shifman@maine.gov  

 
Davidson, Joyce 

 
Deputy Director 

 
Oklahoma Corporation Commission 
2101 N. Lincoln Boulevard 
PO Box 52000-2000 
Oklahoma City, OK 73152-2000 
 

 
405-522-1155 Phone 
405-591-3336 Fax 

 
j.davidson@occmail.occ.state.ok.us  

 
Henningsen, Ingo 

 
Manager, 
Telecommunications 
Section 

 
Utah Public Service Commission 
160 East 300 South 
Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751 
 

 
801-530-6678 Phone 
801-530-6650 Fax 

 
ihenningsen@utah.gov 
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Henry, Karl 

 
Federal Affairs 
Specialist, 
Telecommunications 
Division 

 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 
Indiana Government Center South 
302 West Washington Street, Suite E-306 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
 

 
317-232-5585 Phone 
317-233-1981 Fax 

 
khenry@urc.state.in.us  

 
Kenyon, Lori 
 

 
Common Carrier 
Specialist 

 
Regulatory Commission of Alaska 
701 W. 8th Ave.,  Suite 300 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501-3469 
 

 
907-263-2123 Phone 
907-276-0160 Fax 

 
lorraine.kenyon@rca.state.ak.us   

Lynch, David General Counsel Iowa Utilities Board 
350 Maple Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0069 
 

515-281-8272 Phone 
515-242-5891 Fax 

david.lynch@iub.state.ia.us  
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State Staff Members 
 

 
Name Title    Address          Phone E-mail 

 
 
Ramsay, Brad 

 
General Counsel 

 
NARUC 
1101 Vermont Avenue 
Washington, DC 20006 
 

 
202-898-2207 Phone 
202-898-2213 Fax 

 
ramsay@naruc.org  

 
Debra LaBelle 
 

 
Utility Engineer 3 
(Telecommunications) 
 

 
New York State Department of Public 
Service 
3 Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY 12223 
 

 
518-473-9875 Phone 
518-474-5616 Fax 

 
debra.labelle@dps.state.ny.us 
 

 
Federal Commissioners 

 
 
 
Michael K. Powell 
 
 
 
 
Kevin J. Martin  
 
 
 
Michael Copps       

 
Chairman, FCC 
 
 
 
Commissioner, 
FCC and Chair, 
Joint Board  
 
Commissioner, 
FCC  

 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-B201 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Federal Communications Commission  
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A204  
Washington, DC 20554  
 
Federal Communications Commission  
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A302 
Washington, DC 20554  

 
202-418-1000 Phone 
202-418-2801 Fax 
 
 
202-418-2100 Phone  
202-418-0982 Fax  
 
 
202-418 2000 Phone 
202-418-2802 Fax  

 
Michael.Powell@fcc.gov 
 
 
 
 
Kevin.Martin@fcc.gov  
 
 
 
 
Michael.Copps@fcc,gov 
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Federal Commissioner Legal Advisors 
 
 

   Name Title Address Phone   E-mail 

      
Gonzalez, Daniel 

 
 
Senior Legal 
Advisor to 
Commissioner  
Martin  
 

 
 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A204  
Washington, DC 20554 

 
 
202-418-2100 Phone 
202-418-0982 Fax 

 
 
Daniel.Gonzalez@fcc.gov  
 

 
Libertelli, Christopher D.  
 
 
 
Rosenworcel, Jessica  

 
Legal Advisor 
Chairman Powell  
 
 
Legal Advisor  
Commissioner 
Copps 

 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-B201 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Federal Communications Commission  
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A302 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

 
202-418-1000 Phone 
202-418-2801 Fax 
 
 
202-418-2000 Phone 
202-418-2802 Fax 

 
Christopher.Libertelli@fcc.gov  
 
 
 
Jessica.Rosenworcel@fcc.gov  

 
 
 

Federal Staff Members 
 

Burnett, Steve 
 

Public Utilities 
Specialist 

Federal Communications Commission  
WCB, Telecommunications Access Policy 
Division (TAPD) 
445 12th Street, S.W, Room 6-B115 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-2257 Phone  
202-418- 0167 Fax   
 

Steve.Burnett@fcc.gov 
 

Anthony Dale 
 

Deputy Chief 
 
 

Federal Communications Commission 
WCB, Telecommunications Access Policy 
Division (TAPD) 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A426 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-2260 Phone 
202-418-7361 Fax 
 

Anthony.Dale@fcc.gov 
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Warren Firschein Attorney Federal Communications Commission 
WCB, Telecommunications Access Policy 
Division (TAPD) 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A426 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-0844 Phone 
202-418-7361 Fax 
 

Warren.Firschein@fcc.gov 
 

Narda Jones  
 

Acting Chief 
 
 

Federal Communications Commission  
WCB, Telecommunications Access Policy 
Division (TAPD) 
445 12th Street, S.W, Room 6-C222 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-2489 Phone  
202-418-7361 Fax 
 

Narda.Jones@fcc.gov 

 
 

Mattey, Carol 
 

Deputy Bureau 
Chief 
 
 

Federal Communications Commission 
Wireline Competition Bureau 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C451 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-1500 Phone 
202-418-2825 Fax 
 

Carol.Mattey@fcc.gov 

Seigel, Gary 
 

Public Utilities 
Specialist 
 

Federal Communications Commission  
WCB, Telecommunications Access Policy 
Division (TAPD) 
445 12th Street, S.W,  
Room 5-A633  
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-0879 Phone  
202-418-1414 Fax 
 

Gary.Seigel@fcc.gov 

  
 


